
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTy COMMISSIONERS
OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

ELECTED OFFICIAL CHIEF DEPUTY )
SALARY INCREASES FOR THE )
2020 CALENDAR YEAR )

RESOLUTION NO. R-20-0005

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster County,

Nebraska/ desires to adopt the 2020 annual salary increases for the chief

deputies for elected officials.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County

Commissioners of Lancaster County as follows:

1) The salary increases for chief deputies are as designated in "Attachment

A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

2) The attached salary increases are effective the pay period beginning

December 19, 2019.

DATED this 14th day of January, 2020 at the County-City Building,

Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska.

BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER
COUNTY, NEBRASKA

APPROVED AS TO FORM
THIS (4^ DAY OF
January, 2020.
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atWfo/ Pati^c Condon ^
County Attorney '/"^^y'/^/^'^
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ATTACHMENT A

CHIEF DEPUTY SALARIES
For the Calendar Year 2020

(Effective December 19, 2019)

2019 2020

Prenda, Bruce (County Attorney)

Cyr, Doug (County Attorney)

Turner, Christopher (County Attorney)

Cooney, Paul (Public Defender)

Hays, Robert G. (Public Defender)

Houlden, Jennifer (Public Defender)

Duncan, Todd (County Sheriff)

Niederklein, Derrick (Assessor/Register of Deeds)

Games, Scott (Assessor/Register of Deeds)

Schroeder, Ken (County Engineer)

Kristen Anderson (County Treasurer)

Salem, Chuck (Clerk of District Court)

Beattie, Cori (County Clerk)

152,959

148,933

140,883

152,959

148,933

122,611

122,240

122,240

107,430

91,421

97,504

92,018

156,018

151,912

147,806

156,018

151,912

147,806

125,063

124,675

124,675

110,684

93,250

99,455

93,858
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